
 APPENDIX 6

Jul-21
No of properties 23,665

No of electors 34,536
Av electorate per property 1.5

Name of Polling District No of 
properties

No of 
Electors

No of electors 
per property

DEP - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 1) 1,799 2,905 1.6
DEQ - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 2) 610 927 1.5
DER - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 3) 619 899 1.5
DES - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 1) 1,586 2,326 1.5
DET - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 2) 722 1,019 1.4
DEU - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 3) 601 1,073 1.8
DEV - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 4) 38 64 1.7
DEW - T - Unparished (Manor & Tangier 1) 583 938 1.6
DEX - T - Unparished (Manor & Tangier 2) 980 1,366 1.4
DEY - T - Unparished (North Town 1) 1,549 2,046 1.3
DEZ - T - Unparished (Priorswood 1) 899 1,274 1.4
DFA - T - Unparished (Priorswood 2) 346 569 1.6
DFB - T - Unparished (Priorswood 3) 583 878 1.5
DFC - T - Unparished (Priorswood 4) 1,714 2,594 1.5
DFD - T - Unparished (Priorswood 5) 832 1,366 1.6
DFE - T - Unparished (Victoria 1) 668 814 1.2
DFF - T - Unparished (Victoria 2) 85 107 1.3
DFG - T - Unparished (Victoria 3) 1,092 1,268 1.2
DFH - T - Unparished (Victoria 4) 1,275 1,548 1.2
DFI - T - Unparished (Victoria 5) 486 334 0.7
DFJ - T - Unparished (Vivary1) 481 632 1.3
DFK - T - Unparished (Vivary 2) 1,525 2,592 1.7

As per the Electoral register - 
July 2021

No of electors per property by Polling District (July 2021)

https://swtcouncil-my.sharepoint.com/personal/m_prouse_somersetwestandtaunton_gov_uk/Documents/Desktop/Taunton Unparished area 
Potential Electorate by Polling District 2021_2026\Jul 2021 Electors per property
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DFL - T - Unparished (Vivary 4) 355 398 1.1
DFM - T - Unparished (Wellsprings & Rowbarton 1) 1,978 2,898 1.5
DFN - T - Unparished (Wellsprings & Rowbarton 2) 921 1,591 1.7
DFO - T - Unparished (Wilton & Sherford 1) 703 1,195 1.7
DFP - T - Unparished (Wilton & Sherford 2) 635 915 1.4
TOTAL 23,665 34,536 1.5

Sites within Taunton unparished area

Sites in wider PUA area

https://swtcouncil-my.sharepoint.com/personal/m_prouse_somersetwestandtaunton_gov_uk/Documents/Desktop/Taunton Unparished area 
Potential Electorate by Polling District 2021_2026\Jul 2021 Electors per property



Polling District

No of 
Electors 
Jul 20211

Projected 
additional 
dwellings2

Minus Vacant 
Dwellings 

Factor3

Dwellings 
Occupied by 

Local Movers4

Electors - 
Local Movers

Dwellings 
Occupied by 
Migrants into 
the Borough4

Electors - 
Migrants into 

Borough

Readjustment 
of Local 

Electorate5

Backfilled 
Electorate6

Potential No of 
Electors 20267

Notes
DEP - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 1) 2,905 1 1 1 1 0 0 2783 2814 2816
DEQ - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 2) 927 0 0 0 0 0 0 888 898 898
DER - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 3) 899 0 0 0 0 0 0 861 871 871
DES - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 1) 2,326 0 0 0 0 0 0 2228 2253 2253
DET - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 2) 1,019 1 1 1 1 0 0 976 987 989
DEU - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 3) 1,073 0 0 0 0 0 0 1028 1040 1040
DEV - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 4) 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 62 62
DEW - T - Unparished (Manor & Tangier 1) 938 2 2 1 2 1 1 898 909 912
DEX - T - Unparished (Manor & Tangier 2) 1,366 0 0 0 0 0 0 1308 1323 1323
DEY - T - Unparished (North Town 1) 2,046 104 103 76 101 27 35 1960 1982 2118
DEZ - T - Unparished (Priorswood 1) 1,274 0 0 0 0 0 0 1220 1234 1234
DFA - T - Unparished (Priorswood 2) 569 0 0 0 0 0 0 545 551 551
DFB - T - Unparished (Priorswood 3) 878 0 0 0 0 0 0 841 851 851
DFC - T - Unparished (Priorswood 4) 2,594 174 172 128 193 45 68 2485 2513 2774
DFD - T - Unparished (Priorswood 5) 1,366 0 0 0 0 0 0 1308 1323 1323
DFE - T - Unparished (Victoria 1) 814 5 5 4 4 1 2 780 789 795
DFF - T - Unparished (Victoria 2) 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 104 104
DFG - T - Unparished (Victoria 3) 1,268 212 210 155 180 55 63 1215 1228 1472
DFH - T - Unparished (Victoria 4) 1,548 24 24 18 21 6 8 1483 1500 1529
DFI - T - Unparished (Victoria 5) 334 259 257 190 130 67 46 320 324 500
DFJ - T - Unparished (Vivary1) 632 63 62 46 61 16 21 605 612 694
DFK - T - Unparished (Vivary 2) 2,592 98 97 72 122 25 43 2483 2511 2676
DFL - T - Unparished (Vivary 4) 398 3 3 2 2 1 1 381 386 389
DFM - T - Unparished (Wellsprings & Rowbarton 1)

2,898 4 4 3 4 1 2 2776 2808 2813
DFN - T - Unparished (Wellsprings & Rowbarton 2) 1,591 1 1 1 1 0 0 1524 1541 1543
DFO - T - Unparished (Wilton & Sherford 1) 1,195 3 3 2 4 1 1 1145 1158 1163
DFP - T - Unparished (Wilton & Sherford 2) 915 8 8 6 8 2 3 876 886 898
TOTAL 34,536 962 953 705 838 248 294 33,081 33,459 34,592

No of electors1

Projected additional dwellings2

Vacant dwelling factor3 0.94%
Dwellings Occupied by Local Movers or Migrants into the 
Borough4

Readjustment of Local Electorate5

Backfilled Electorate6

Potential Ward Total 20237 The sum of Local Movers + Migrants into the Borough + Backfilled Electorate.

Potential number of electors per Polling District in 2026 - Taunton Unparished area

Source: SWT electoral register July 2021
Source: SWT Housing Trajectory March 2021

Source: DCLG Live tables on dwelling stock. Percentage calculated from Table 125 Dwelling Stock and Table 615 Vacant Dwellings.
74% of projected additional dwellings will be occupied by Local Movers, 26% by Migrants into the Borough. Source: Somerset Housing Market Areas and Functional Economic Market Areas in Somerset - 
Report of Findings Sept 2015. 
2,089 Local Electors move from current homes into new developments leaving 47,500 (49,589-2,089) in current housing. This total is distributed pro-rata based on 2017 data.
26% of local electorate moving into new dwellings are replaced from outside. 2,089*.26 = 543. This total is distributed pro-rata based on 2017 data.

https://swtcouncil-my.sharepoint.com/personal/m_prouse_somersetwestandtaunton_gov_uk/Documents/Desktop/Taunton Unparished area Potential Electorate by Polling District 2021_2026\Readjusted for Backfilling



Polling District

No of 
Electors 
Jul 2021

Ward 
Total Jul 

2021

Potential No of 
Electors Jul 

2026

Ward 
Total Jul 

2026

DEP - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 1) 2,905 2816
DEQ - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 2) 927 898
DER - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 3) 899 4731 871 4585
DES - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 1) 2,326 2253
DET - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 2) 1,019 989
DEU - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 3) 1,073 1040
DEV - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 4) 64 4,482 62 4,344
DEW - T - Unparished (Manor & Tangier 1) 938 912
DEX - T - Unparished (Manor & Tangier 2) 1,366 2,304 1323 2,235
DEY - T - Unparished (North Town 1) 2,046 2046 2118 2118
DEZ - T - Unparished (Priorswood 1) 1,274 1234
DFA - T - Unparished (Priorswood 2) 569 551
DFB - T - Unparished (Priorswood 3) 878 851
DFC - T - Unparished (Priorswood 4) 2,594 2774
DFD - T - Unparished (Priorswood 5) 1,366 6,681 1323 6,734
DFE - T - Unparished (Victoria 1) 814 795
DFF - T - Unparished (Victoria 2) 107 104
DFG - T - Unparished (Victoria 3) 1,268 1472
DFH - T - Unparished (Victoria 4) 1,548 1529
DFI - T - Unparished (Victoria 5) 334 4,071 500 4,399
DFJ - T - Unparished (Vivary1) 632 694
DFK - T - Unparished (Vivary 2) 2,592 2676
DFL - T - Unparished (Vivary 4) 398 3,622 389 3,759
DFM - T - Unparished (Wellsprings & Rowbarton 1) 2,898 2813

Taunton Deane 2021-2026 Summary

https://swtcouncil-my.sharepoint.com/personal/m_prouse_somersetwestandtaunton_gov_uk/Documents/Desktop/Taunton Unparished area 
Potential Electorate by Polling District 2021_2026\Ward Totals 2021_2026



Polling District

No of 
Electors 
Jul 2021

Ward 
Total Jul 

2021

Potential No of 
Electors Jul 

2026

Ward 
Total Jul 

2026

DFN - T - Unparished (Wellsprings & Rowbarton 2) 1,591 4,489 1543 4,357
DFO - T - Unparished (Wilton & Sherford 1) 1,195 1163
DFP - T - Unparished (Wilton & Sherford 2) 915 2,110 898 2,061

TOTAL 34,536 34,536 34,592 34,592

https://swtcouncil-my.sharepoint.com/personal/m_prouse_somersetwestandtaunton_gov_uk/Documents/Desktop/Taunton Unparished area 
Potential Electorate by Polling District 2021_2026\Ward Totals 2021_2026



Polling District

No of 
Electors 
Jul 2021

Potential 
No of 

Electors 
Jul 2026

% change
No. new 
dwllings

DEP - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 1) 2,905 2816 -3% 1
DEQ - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 2) 927 898 -3% 0
DER - T - Unparished (Blackbrook & Holway 3) 899 871 -3% 0
DES - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 1) 2,326 2253 -3% 0
DET - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 2) 1,019 989 -3% 1
DEU - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 3) 1,073 1040 -3% 0
DEV - T - Unparished (Halcon & Lane 4) 64 62 -3% 0
DEW - T - Unparished (Manor & Tangier 1) 938 912 -3% 2
DEX - T - Unparished (Manor & Tangier 2) 1,366 1323 -3% 0
DEY - T - Unparished (North Town 1) 2,046 2118 4% 104
DEZ - T - Unparished (Priorswood 1) 1,274 1234 -3% 0
DFA - T - Unparished (Priorswood 2) 569 551 -3% 0
DFB - T - Unparished (Priorswood 3) 878 851 -3% 0
DFC - T - Unparished (Priorswood 4) 2,594 2774 7% 174
DFD - T - Unparished (Priorswood 5) 1,366 1323 -3% 0
DFE - T - Unparished (Victoria 1) 814 795 -2% 5
DFF - T - Unparished (Victoria 2) 107 104 -3% 0
DFG - T - Unparished (Victoria 3) 1,268 1472 16% 212
DFH - T - Unparished (Victoria 4) 1,548 1529 -1% 24
DFI - T - Unparished (Victoria 5) 334 500 50% 259
DFJ - T - Unparished (Vivary1) 632 694 10% 63
DFK - T - Unparished (Vivary 2) 2,592 2676 3% 98
DFL - T - Unparished (Vivary 4) 398 389 -2% 3
DFM - T - Unparished (Wellsprings & Rowbarton 1)

2,898 2813 -3% 4

Taunton Deane 2021-2026 Summary

https://swtcouncil-my.sharepoint.com/personal/m_prouse_somersetwestandtaunton_gov_uk/Documents/Desktop/Taunton Unparished area 
Potential Electorate by Polling District 2021_2026\% changes



Polling District

No of 
Electors 
Jul 2021

Potential 
No of 

Electors 
Jul 2026

% change
No. new 
dwllings

DFN - T - Unparished (Wellsprings & Rowbarton 2) 1,591 1543 -3% 1
DFO - T - Unparished (Wilton & Sherford 1) 1,195 1163 -3% 3
DFP - T - Unparished (Wilton & Sherford 2) 915 898 -2% 8
TOTAL 34,536 34,592 0% 962

https://swtcouncil-my.sharepoint.com/personal/m_prouse_somersetwestandtaunton_gov_uk/Documents/Desktop/Taunton Unparished area 
Potential Electorate by Polling District 2021_2026\% changes
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